

Kimia Biosciences Limited

(Formerly known as Laurel Organics Ltd.) ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 Regd. Office/Works: Vill.-Bhondsi, Tehsil-Sohna, Distt. Gurugram, Haryana, India-122102 Tel.: 91 (0124) 2979014, 2979015 E-mail: info@kimiabiosciences.com Web: www.kimiabiosciences.com E-mail : laurelorganicslimited@gmail.com Web : www.laurel.co.in

Ref: KIMIABL/COMP/BSE/19-20/072

To

Department of Corporate Affairs- Listing BSE Limited

PhirozJeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 530313 [KIMIABL]

February 15, 2020

Submission of Newspaper cuttings of Financial Results for the third Quarter Sub: and nine months ended December 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Third quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 as published in "Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) on February 15, 2020, duly considered and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Thursday, February 13, 2020 at 2.00 p.m at corporate office of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

FOR KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMTED

(Formerly known as Laurel Organics Limited)

Abhishek Kumar Pandey

OSCIC/V ONN as Lau, V **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Place: New Delhi** Encl:a/a

Corporate Office: 974, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower-2, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 (INDIA) Tel.: 011-47063600, 470630601 • CIN NO.: L24239HR1993PLC032120

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2020

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED (Formerly Laurel Organics Limited)

Registered Office : VILLAGE BHONDSI, TEHSIL SOHNA, DIST GURGAON, HARYANA, HR - 122102, IN CIN: L24239HR1993PLC032120, Website: www.laurel.co.in, E-Mail: laurelorganicslimited@gmail.com, Tel: 0124-2979014 Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for

the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2019 (figures in lakhs except EPS)

SI.	Particulars		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended	
No.			31.12.2018 Unaudited		31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,773.72	2,101.61	8,608.02	7,583.36	9,524.41
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.38	194.28	217.22	390.31	380.56
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.38	194.28	217.22	390.31	380.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.38	194.28	217.22	390.31	385.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7.48	193.85	214.53	389.03	381.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/-(one) each)	407.94	145.94	407.94	145.94	145.94
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)			- 1 - WILDING		
	Basic :	0.03	1.33	1.07	2.67	2.64
	Diluted :	0.02	1.25	0.74	2.52	1.39

NOTE:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone results for Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on Company's Websites www.laurel.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2020 and had undergone a 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

For Kimia Biosciences Limited

(Formerly Known as Laurel Organics Limited)

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO. 00161786

Sameer Goel

Place : New Delhi Dated: February 13, 2020

CRANEX LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria, Sarai, New Delhi-110016 Corporate Office: 57/1, Industrial area site-IV, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad- 201010 Landline: (91)-120- 4167628 CIN: L74899DL1973PLC006503 Web: http://www.cranexttd.com E-Mail: cranex1@yahoo.com Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Cranex Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019

(Rs. In Lacs Except per share dat							
	. Summer	Standalone	and the states are stated	Consolidated			
A PARTY AND A PARTY AND A PARTY AND A	Quarter ended		Nine Months	Quarter ended		Nine Month	
Particulars	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	766.48	518.35	2474.05	766.48	518.35	2474.05	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30 39	9.48	70.49	30.39	9.48	70.49	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.39	9.48	70.49	30.39	9.48	70.49	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	09.39	9.48	49.49	09.39	9.48	49.49	
Share in Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-0.08	-0.85	-0.08	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	09.39	9.48	49.49	19.87	08.63	49.41	
Equity Share Capital (In Qty)	6000000	6000000	6000000	6000000	6000000	6000000	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic :	0.16	0.16	0.82	0.16	0.40	0.00	
2. Diluted:	0.16	0.16	0.82	0.16	0.16	0.82	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019

FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S. BONY SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

8	RELEVANT	PARTICULARS
	Name of corporate debtor	M/s. Bony Systems and Technologies Limited
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	06.05.2010
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies NCT Delhi & Haryana
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	CIN: U29292DL2010PLC202363
	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: 1st Roor, S-44 Panchsheel Park, New Delhi - 110017 Branch Office: Plot No.77, Sector - 6, Faridabad, Haryana - 121006
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	12,02.2020 (Date of Order)
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	10.08.2020 (180 days beginning Insolvency Commencement Date)
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Mohinder Singh IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00593/2017-18/11046
9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 1102, 11th Roor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008 Email: mohinder@singhandsingh.in
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 1102, 11th Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi -110008 Email: mohinder@singhandsingh.in
11	Last date for submission of claims	26.02.2020
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Name the class(es) NA
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	
14	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives approvaliable at:	Web link: https://bbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: NA

V decis hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a orporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s. Bony Systems and Technologies Limited on I2.02.2020.

The creditors of M/s. Bony Systems and Technologies Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 26.02.2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorised representative of the class [NA] in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Place: New Delhi Date: 15/02/2020

Sd/-MOHINDER SINGH Interim Resolution Professional IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00593/2017-18/11046



Regional Office : Delhi 1-18/20, White House, 2nd Floor, Rani Jhansi Road New Delhi-110055 Tel: 011-23610400 ail: ro1008@sib.co.in CIN: L65191KL1929PLC001017 IRU[0.8 (D)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of The South Indian Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 18/09/2019 u/s. 13(2) of the Act calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor (1) M/s. R V Packers Represented by its partners Mr Vikram Munjal and Mr Ramesh Chander Munjal with address at Plot No.8-9, Inside Oswal Agro Complex, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141003 (2) Mr. Vikram Munjal S/o. Mr. Ramesh Chander Munjal, residing at House No.13, Barewal Awana, Sukhmani Enclave, Rajguru Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141012 (3) Mr. Ramesh Chander Munjal S/o Sada Nand Munjal residing at House No.10, Sukhmani Enclave, Raiguru Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141012 also at House No.13, Barewal Awana, Sukhmani Enclave, Rajguru Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141012, to repay the total amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 2,07,00,852.34 (Rupees Two Crores Seven Lakhs Eight Hundred and Fifty Two and Paise Thirty Four Only) as on 17/09/2019 with further interest and costs within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with 14 जनसत्ता, 15 फरवरी, 2020





आर.सी. सं. 777/2018

बैंक तथा विसीय संस्थानों के बकाए ऋणों को वनुनी आधिन नियम 38, 52 (2) ৰ্বক আঁফ ময়নাদ্যু

सीडी सं. 1. मैसर्स भाई साहिब एण्ड सन्स, 131-ए, जवनुविच जिल नं. 7, प्लॉट सं. 3, रूप नगर, दिल्ली-110007.

सीडी सं. 2. श्री राकेश धींगरा, के-5/34, मॉडल-II, दिल्ली-11000 सीडी सं. 3. सुश्री शीला अरोड़ा, भूतल, ब्लॉक नं. 7, प्लॉट मं. 3, म जैसा कि आप पीठासीन अधिकारी, ऋण वसूली अधिकरण, दिल्ली हण के संदर्भ में आपके द्वारा देय रु. 6,44,05,894.37 (रुपये 🕫 क्लोब में विफल रहे हैं।

तथा जैसा कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रमाण पत्र को संतुष्टि के लिए ने, तथा जैसा कि ओए दर्ज करने की तिथि अर्थात 08.06.2015 से लाग संयुक्त तथा/अथवा एकमात्र रूप से पूरी वसूली तक रु. 6,44,05,89 मात्र) बकाया हो गया है।

एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि स्थगन आदेश की अनुपरियति में 22 पूर्व अन्तिम 5 मिनटों में स्वतः विस्तार उपबन्ध के साथ) ई-नीतानी 📰 फेज-2, गल्फ पेट्रोकेम बिल्डिंग, भवन सं. 301, गुरुग्राम, इतिबांजा-12 मेल आईडी : support@bankeauctions.com द्वारा " 🗰 किसी भी प्रकार की पूछताछ तथा सम्पत्ति के निरीक्षण करने के इच यह बिक्री नीचे अनुसूची में नामित उपरोक्त प्रतिवादियों को संच लॉट के समक्ष अनुसूची में निर्दिष्ट हैं।

संपत्ति को अनुसूची में निर्दिष्ट लॉट में बिक्री पर रखा ज में तुरंत बिक्री रोक दी जाएगी। यदि बिक्री संचालक अधिकाले ब अर्थवा उक्त प्रमाणपत्र की राशि, ब्याज एवं लागत अधोहस्ताव भी लॉट की नीलामी से पूर्व बिक्री तत्काल रोक दी जाएगी ऐसे किसी भी अधिकारी या अन्य व्यक्ति जिसका बिक्री के 🖻 को अर्जित करने के लिए बोली लगाने या कोई हित अर्जित काने ब में निर्दिष्ट शर्तों तथा उसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों तथा आणे को 🖗 संलग्न अनुसूची में निर्दिष्ट विवरण अधोहस्ताक्षरी की सर्वक्रेष्ट के लिए अधोहस्ताक्षरी उत्तरदायी नहीं होंगे।

आरक्षित मूल्य जिसके नीचे सम्पत्ति की बिक्री नहीं को जावेंगे

क्र.सं. रूप नगर, दिल्ली-07 में प्लॉट सं. 7/3 के दक्षिणी आणे सम्पत्ति सं. 34, के-5, मॉडल टाउन, मालिकपुर, डावनी, ी 2

2. वह राशि जिसके द्वारा बोली बढ़ाई जाएगी रु. 1,00,000 होता है तो लॉट को फिर से बिक्री पर लगाया जाएगा। 3. उच्चतम बोलीदाता को किसी भी लॉट का क्रेता घोषित

होता है तो अधोहस्ताक्षरी स्वेच्छा से उच्चतम बोली को स्वी 4. ऊपर उल्लिखित ईएमडी का भुगतान 18.03.2020 तक 🕅 II, डीआरटी-III, दिल्ली के पास मुहरबन्द लिफाफे में जन किया जाएगा।

 बोली आवेदन के साथ पैन कार्ड की प्रति, निवास के प्रना प्रधान की ओर से बोली कर रहे हों तो उद्घोषणा जमा 💷 बोली निरस्त कर दी जायेगी। कंपनी के मामले में कंपनी के 🖷 वाले अन्य कोई दस्तावेज तथा उस जमा की रसीद/ काउंट तथा उसकी मूल कॉपी, रिकवरी अधिकारी−II, डीआरटी–I असफल संविदाकार/रों को अपनी ज.ध.रा. की वापनी । प्रमाणपत्र सहित आवेदन करने का निर्देश दिया जाता है 🌆 सफल बोलीदाता को अगले बैंक कार्य दिवस के 3.00 के बाद अपनी अंतिम बोली राशि के 25% का भुगतान क सफल उच्चतम बोलीदाता को संपत्ति की बिक्रों को लिख प्रथम बैंक कार्य दिवस में ऊपर पैरा 4 में वर्णित निर्धालन उ रु. 1000/- तकं 2%ं की दर से तथा रु. 1000/- को 💷 से रिकवरी अधिकारी-II, डीआरटी-III, दिल्ली के पाल 9. निर्धारित अवधि के भीतर भुगतान में चूक के मामले ने सरकार के पास जब्त कर ली जायेगी और चूककर्ता 🖃 घोषणा के निर्गमन के पश्चात सम्पत्ति की पुनः बिक्रो 🛋 🖷 अन्तर को पूरा करने के लिए भी उत्तरदायी होगा।

9. संपत्ति की बिक्री 'जैसा है जहां है तथा जो भी वहां हैं। 10. अधोहस्ताक्षरी को किसी या सभी बोली को स्वोका नीलामी को स्थगित करने का अधिकार प्राप्त है।

लॉट स.	बिक्री की जाने वाली संपत्ति का विवय्य व संपत्ति चूककर्ता तथा सह-स्वामी के साम किसी अन्य व्यक्ति का है, के राम के साम
1	2
1	रूप नगर, दिल्ली-07 में प्लॉट सं. 7 3 के डीवली 🖬 भाग पर भूतल
2	सम्पत्ति सं. 34, के-5, मॉडल टाटन, नालिक छावनी, दिल्ली-09

पंजाब नैश्वनल बैंक 🕒 punjab national bank

शाखा कार्यालयः सिबिल लाइन्स, अलीगढ़, मैरिस रोड, अलीगढ़, उ.प्र.-202001, फोनः 0571-2500380, 2509030, इंमेलः bo0511@pnb.co.in

परिशिष्ट-IV [नियम-अ(1)] कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये) जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपतियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन (द्वितीय) 1, अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, सिविल

जसा कि, विचाथ पारसंपाचधा क आतभूतकरण एव पुनानमाण तथा आतभूत हत प्रवत्तन राहताथ) ।, आधानधन, 2002 क अतगत पंजाब नशनल बक, त्वापल लाइन्स अलीगढ़, जिला अलीगढ़ (उ.प्र.) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पटित धारा 13 (गरुप जलागक, गिणा जलागक (२.४.) क आवश्रम जावकारा क रूप म तथा प्रपन्नूत एव (अवग्रम) गंत्रमायला, २००२ क गंत्रम ४ क साथ भावत वास 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अयोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 18.11.2017 जारी कर ऋण्धारक में, पशुपति कास्टिंग्स लि,, जिसका (12) क अवगत अद्य शाकाया का अथाग करत हुए अधाहरताकरा न भाग छुवना ताव 18:11.2017 जारा कर ऋगधारक म. पशुभत कास्टरन ला, ज्यसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय प्लेट नं. 8-9, एएलआईजी कॉपोरेट प्लाजा, मैरिस रोड अलीगढ़ तथा साईट का पता, निकट साथा चीनी मिल, कासिमपुर रोड, जिला अलीगढ़ पंजकृत कायालय प्रलट न. 8–9, एएलआइजा कापास्ट प्लाजा, मारस राड अलागढ़ तथा साइट का पता, ानकट साथा चाता ानए, कालनपुर राड, ाजला जलागढ़, प्रतिनिधित्व द्वारा उसके निदेशकों श्री योगेन्द्र कुमार यादव, पुत्र तथा स्व. पदम सिंह के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी, श्री योगेन्द्र सिंह, पुत्र श्री जगदीश सिंह यादव एवं श्री भरत सिंह, पुत्र श्री इन्द्रबीर सिंह को उक्त सूचना को प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 19,92,14,254 (शब्दों में उन्नीस करोड़ भरता सह, पुत्र त्रा इन्द्रवार सिंह का उत्ता सूचना का आपत का साथ स ठण पना प मातर सूचना म वाणत सास रु. 17,72,14,234 (राष्या म ठणास फसक बानवे लाख चौदह हजार दो सौ चौवन मात्र) + 01.10.2017 से ब्याज + अन्य खर्चे, सम्पूर्ण भुगतान तक वसूली, यदि कोई हो, को घटाकर, की राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था। *(सुचना तिथि 18.11.2017 को जारी करने से वसुली गई राशि रु. 1820.54 लाख है।) लाटान का गवश हिया था । (सूचना ताथ का 1.2017 का आरा करन स वसूचा गर पास रु. 1620.54 साख हा) ऋण्यारक, इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतदुद्वारा ऋणधारक, तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 11 फरवरी, 2020 को

ऋणवारक, इस साल का चापस साटान म ावकसा रह, जसः सम्प्रधार ऋणवारक, सवा जान जनसा का सूच्या क्या जास हाक जाल, 11 नरपस, 2020 का अधोहरताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम के साथ पठित [अधिनियम) 1 की घारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहरताक्षरी ग पश गांध वाशत सम्मात का कब्जा कर ालगा हु। ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

त्रांत जाकृष्ट का आता है। विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्धारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न कर तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी ावराव रूप स करणवारका तथा जान जनता का एतप्रधार साक काकवा जाता हो के व पहा नाव वाणत संपत्त का व्यवसाय न कर तथा २न संपत्तिवा का किसा म तरह का व्यवसाय सम्पूर्ण मुगतान तक वसुली यदि कोई हो, को घटाकर रु. 19,92,14,254/- (शब्दों में उन्नीस करोड़ वानवे ताख चौदह हजार दो सौ चौवन गण्ड भग जनवान चन्द्रण प्रार्थांच पक वचुला बाद काश हा, का बटाकर रु. 19,92,14,254/- (शब्दा म उन्नास कराड़ बानव लाख चादह हजार दा सा चावन मात्र) + 1.3, 2017 से व्याज + अन्य खर्चे, सम्पूर्ण भुगतान तक वसूली यदि कोई ही, को घटाकर शेष राशि के लिये पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, सिविल लाइन्स, अलीगढ़

म. आर-9/240, राजनगर सेक्टर-9, गाजियाबाद-201017 (उ.प्र.), बिक्री प्रलेख क्रम सं. 3887, बही नं. 1, जिल्द नं. 3123, पेंज नं. 266-329 तिथि विः 80 फीट चौड़ा रोड, पश्चिमः प्लॉट नं. 258, 259 एवं 260, उत्तरः प्लॉट नं. 241, दक्षिणः प्लॉट नं. 239 (सेल्फ रेजीडेन्स) तिथिः 11.2.2020, स्थानः अलीगढ़

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, सिविल लाइन्स, अलीगढ़

KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED (Formerly Laurel Organics Limited) Registered Office : VILLAGE BHONDSI, TEHSIL SOHNA, DISTT GURGAON, HARYANA, HR - 122102, IN CIN: L24239HR1993PLC032120, Website: www.laurel.co.in, E-Mail: laurelorganicslimited@gmail.com, Tel: 0124-2979014

and the second se	unc duarter and Mino m	and a malic	al Resulte for
	and mile in	Onths ended Dearers	incourts IOF
	the quarter and Nine m	Becember 3	1 2010 /

SI		1		.019 (figu	ires in lakhs	except EPS
No	No. Particulars		Quarter Ended		Nine months and a	
1	Total income from operations	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018	04 40 40	T	ended 31.03.2019
2	Net Profit for the period	2,773.72	2,101.61	- nau uneu	Unaudited	Audited
H	Defore tax, exceptional and/	8.38	194.28	8,608.02	7,583.36	9,524.41
3	Net Profit for the period before tax		134.20	217.22	390.31	380.56
-	(difer exceptional and/or outras in	8.38	194.28	047.00		
4		1	104.20	217.22	390.31	380.56
	diter exceptional and/or and	8.38	194.28	0.00		
			134.20	217.22	390.31	385.50
	for the period (after tax) and other comprehence (comprising profit/(loss)	7.48	193.85	-		
0	Paid up Equity Share Conit-1 (7		133.05	214.53	389.03	381,91
1	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- (one) each) Basic :	407.94	145.94			
1	Basic : (Not Annualised)		140.94	407.94	145.94	145.94
	Diluted :	0.03	1.33			
IOTE		0.02	and the second sec	1.07	2.67	2.64
) T	he above is an autor of an		1.25	0.74	252	1.00

Place : New Delhi

Dated: February 13, 2020

Particulars

Total Income from Operations

05.2008

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone results for Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly/Yearly financial results are available on Company's Websites www.laurel.co.in and on the website of b)

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2020 and had undergone a 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Consolidated

Quarter ended

31.12.2019 31.12.2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

For Kimia Biosciences Limited (Formerly Known as Laurel Organics Limited)

Nine Month

ended

31.12.2019

1.39

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO. 00161786

CRANEX LIMITED Regd. Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria, Sarai, New Delhi-110016 Regd. Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria, Sarai, New Deini-110016 Corporate Office: 57/1, industrial area site-IV, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad- 201010 Landline: (91)-120- 4167628 Web: http://www.cranexitd.com E-Mail: cranex1@yahoo.com Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Cranex Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019 (Rs. In Lacs Except per share data)

Nine Months

ended

31.12.2019

(Unaudited)

Standalone

Quarter ended

31.12.2019 31.12.2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

मेरे					
मर	हाथ	स	तथा	महर	6